

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15251 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15250 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 754 OF 2023**

Vardhman Chhaganlal Shah ...Applicant
Versus
Akshata Anvay Naik ...Respondent

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER(ST) NO. 17400 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15255 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 23026 OF 2023**

Vardhman Chhaganlal Shah ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
Akshata Anvay Naik ...Respondent

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER(ST) NO. 17440 OF 2023**

Vardhman Chhaganlal Shah ...Appellant
Versus
Akshata Anvay Naik ...Respondent

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER(ST) NO. 17443 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15254 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15252 OF 2023**

Vardhman Chhaganlal Shah ...Appellant/ Applicant
Versus
Akshata Anvay Naik ...Respondent

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER(ST) NO. 17449 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15253 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 23024 OF 2023

Vardhman Chhaganlal Shah ... Appellant/Applicant
Versus
Akshata Anvay Naik ...Respondent

...
Mr. Sajid Shamim a/w Mr. Jishan Ansari i/by S. Shamim & Co., for Appellant.
...

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 27, 2023.

P.C.:

. It appears that some of the Appeals filed by the Appellant may not be maintainable. The learned counsel for Appellant to examine this aspect. List the Appeals on 26 October 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)